
MIC-S90-X
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304812
B 6.5 to 9.2 304813
C 9.2 to 11.8 304814

MIC-SX-MA
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304815
B 6.5 to 9.2 304816
C 9.2 to 11.8 304817

No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-SX-MA STEEL (SEE TABLE) VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
3 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 1 304806
4 1 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
5 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
6 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/HDG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407570
7 8 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
8 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-X STEEL (SEE TABLE) VARIES VARIES VARIES
9 1 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889

10 1 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897



MIC-S90-X
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304812
B 6.5 to 9.2 304813
C 9.2 to 11.8 304814

MIC-SX-MA
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304815
B 6.5 to 9.2 304816
C 9.2 to 11.8 304817

MIB-SX
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304821
B 6.5 to 9.2 304822
C 9.2 to 11.8 304823

No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-SX-MA STEEL (SEE TABLE) VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
3 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 1 304806
4 1 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
5 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
6 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/HDG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407570
7 AS REQ'D EA THREADED STUD Grade 8.8 M12X1000-F (3.28 ft) 15 AS REQ'D 304774
8 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-X STEEL (SEE TABLE) VARIES VARIES VARIES
9 1 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889

10 17 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
11 2 EA BASEPLATE MIB-SX STEEL (SEE TABLE) VARIES VARIES VARIES



MIC-S90-X
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304812
B 6.5 to 9.2 304813
C 9.2 to 11.8 304814

MIC-SX-MA
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304815
B 6.5 to 9.2 304816
C 9.2 to 11.8 304817

No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
2 AS REQ'D EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2" 50 AS REQ'D 377883
3 AS REQ'D EA HEX HEAD BOLT 1/2" x 1-1/4" 50 AS REQ'D 411767
4 AS REQ'D EA WASHER 1/2" 100 AS REQ'D 411758
5 AS REQ'D EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 AS REQ'D 244886
6 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 AS REQ'D 432077
7 AS REQ'D PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 AS REQ'D 304806
8 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
9 AS REQ'D EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-X STEEL (SEE TABLE) VARIES AS REQ'D VARIES

10 AS REQ'D EA CONNECTOR MIC-SX-MA STEEL (SEE TABLE) VARIES AS REQ'D VARIES
11 AS REQ'D EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 AS REQ'D 233859
12 AS REQ'D EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 AS REQ'D 304889
13 AS REQ'D EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 AS REQ'D 382897
14 AS REQ'D EA USE 1/2" Ø KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE (TYP.) VARIES AS REQ'D VARIES
15 AS REQ'D EA USE 5/8" Ø KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE (TYP.) VARIES AS REQ'D VARIES



1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
3 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D CONCRETE 2 1 304827
4 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 1 304806
5 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-CU-MA CONCRETE 4 1 304828
6 4 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 2 304805
7 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
8 4 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8"-F 25 1 304136
9 4 EA 3/8" HEX BOLT x LENGTH AS REQUIRED (HDG) VARIES AS REQ'D SPECIAL

10 4 EA KB3 HDG 1/2" X AS APPROPRIATE VARIES AS REQ'D VARIES
10a 4 EA HAS-R 316 1/2" X AS APPROPRIATE VARIES AS REQ'D VARIES
11 8 EA KB3 HDG 5/8" X AS APPROPRIATE VARIES AS REQ'D VARIES
11a 8 EA HAS-R 316 5/8" X AS APPROPRIATE VARIES AS REQ'D VARIES
12 AS REQ'D EA HIT-SC 12X85 COMPOSITE SLEEVE 20 AS REQ'D 375980
13 AS REQ'D EA HIT-SC 16X85 COMPOSITE SLEEVE 20 AS REQ'D 375982
14 AS REQ'D EA HIT-HY 70 AS REQUIRED VARIES AS REQ'D VARIES
15 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
16 2 EA PREVAIL TORQUE HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 4 EA USE 5/8" Ø KB-TZ SS AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D-2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 1 267793
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
4 2 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 1 304806
5 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH 3 1 2048107
6 4 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 1 304887
7 4 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
8 4 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
9 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
3 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 3 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
6 22 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
7 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-C STEEL 2 1 304814
8 3 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 2 304806
9 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH 3 1 2048107

10 4 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 1 304887
11 4 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
12 4 EA THREADED STUD Grade 8.8 M12X1000-F (3.28 ft) 15 1 304774
13 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-SC-MA STEEL 2 1 304817
14 1 EA BASEPLATE MIB-SC STEEL 2 1 304823



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
3 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
6 6 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
7 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-C STEEL 2 1 304814
8 4 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
9 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH 3 1 2048107

10 4 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 1 304887
11 4 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
12 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-T 2 1 304807
13 2 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-DGC 90 4 1 233860
14 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 1 304803



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 6M 1 AS REQ'D 304799
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/HDG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407570
3 6 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 2 304803
4 8 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 6 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
6 3 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 2 304806
7 3 EA CONNECTOR MIC-CU-MA CONCRETE 4 1 304828
8 3 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH120 10 1 304890
9 6 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707

10 13 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
11 4 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-DGC 90 4 1 233860
12 4 EA HEX HEAD BOLT M12x120-F/8.8 40 1 283595
13 4 EA WASHER A 13-F 100 1 304771
14 4 EA BACKING PLATE MIA-EH-P 10 1 304891
15 6 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-SA-MA STEEL 2 1 304815
2 8 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
4 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-A STEEL 2 1 304812
5 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/HDG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407570
6 2 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 1/2"X1" HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
7 2 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2"-F 25 1 304137
8 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
9 1 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077

10 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 1 304806
11 3 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
12 3 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 4 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C120-D-2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 1 270472
3 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 1 304806
4 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-CU-MA CONCRETE 4 1 304828
5 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
6 1 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
7 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC120 25 1 432078
8 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-120 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304800
9 4 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH 3 2 2048107

10 16 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 2 304887
11 16 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
12 16 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
13 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 1 304803



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 8 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D-2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 1 267793
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
4 4 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH (2048107) 3 2 SPECIAL
5 16 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 2 304887
6 16 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
7 16 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
8 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
9 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 1 304806

10 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-CU-MA CONCRETE 4 1 304828



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed

Item No.

1 6 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D-2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 1 267793
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
4 3 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH (2048107) 3 1 SPECIAL
5 12 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 2 304887
6 12 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
7 12 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
8 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
9 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-CU-MA CONCRETE 4 1 304828

10 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 1 304806



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-1316-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407543
3 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-CU-MA CONCRETE 4 1 304828
4 2 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 1 304806
5 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-SC90 2 1 304824
6 10 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
7 10 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
8 4 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8" 50 1 377882
9 4 EA WASHER 3/8" 200 1 411757

10 4 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8" x 1-1/4"  100 1 411764
11 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
12 2 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/HDG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407570
3 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
4 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
5 2 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-DGC 90 4 1 233860
6 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
7 2 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 2 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-DGC 90 4 1 233860
2 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
4 5 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
5 5 EA PREVAIL TORQUE HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
6 2 EA HEX HEAD BOLT HDG 0.375in x LENGTH AS REQUIRED VARIES AS REQ'D SPECIAL
7 2 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8"-F 25 1 304136
8 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
9 2 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-1316-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407543
3 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 1 304805
4 6 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 3 304806
5 8 EA CONNECTOR MIC-SC90 2 4 304824
6 32 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 4 304889
7 6 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH120 10 1 304890
8 38 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
9 8 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8" 50 1 377882

10 8 EA WASHER 3/8" 200 1 411757
11 8 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8" x 1-1/4"  100 1 411764
12 8 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
13 8 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
14 4 EA BASE MQP-1/1-F 20 1 304161
15 12 EA RAIL SUPPORT MQP-45 10 2 369649
16 12 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
17 16 EA CHANNEL CONNECTOR MQN PG 50 1 369623







No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
2 AS REQ'D EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8" 50 AS REQ'D 377882
3 AS REQ'D EA HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8" x 1-1/4"  100 AS REQ'D 411764
4 AS REQ'D EA WASHER 3/8" 200 AS REQ'D 411757
5 AS REQ'D EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 AS REQ'D 244886
6 AS REQ'D EA BEAM CLAMP MI-DGC 90 4 AS REQ'D 233860
7 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
8 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 AS REQ'D 432077
9 AS REQ'D EA THREADED ROD 1/2"-6' ZINC 12 AS REQ'D 257965

10 AS REQ'D EA THREADED ROD CONNECTOR MIC-TRC M12-1/2" 2 AS REQ'D 233856
11 AS REQ'D EA HEX NUT-HEAVY DUTY 1/2" 100 AS REQ'D 411753
12 AS REQ'D EA BASE PLATE MQZ-L1/2" 20 AS REQ'D 370633



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/HDG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407570
3 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
4 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
5 4 PR CONNECTOR MIC-T 2 2 304807
6 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
7 2 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/HDG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407570
3 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-T 2 1 304807
6 2 EA HEX HEAD BOLT HDG 3/8"x1" VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
7 2 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8"-F 25 1 304136
8 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
9 2 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 4 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-DGC 90 4 1 233860
2 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
3 2 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
4 2 EA HEX HEAD BOLT HDG 0.375in x LENGTH AS REQUIRED VARIES AS REQ'D SPECIAL
5 2 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8"-F 25 1 304136
6 1 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
7 1 EA PREVAIL TORQUE HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
8 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
9 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077

10 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 1 304805



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
2 2 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-DGC 90 4 1 233860
3 2 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 1/2"X1" HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
4 2 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2"-F 25 1 304137
5 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/HDG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407570
6 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
7 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
8 3 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
9 3 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 11 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
2 AS REQ'D EA THREADED STUD Grade 8.8 M12X1000-F (3.28 ft) 15 AS REQ'D 304774
3 1 EA BASEPLATE MIB-SA STEEL 2 1 304821
4 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-A STEEL 2 1 304812
5 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/HDG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407570
6 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
7 2 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 1/2"X1" HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
8 2 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2"-F 25 1 304137
9 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886

10 1 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
11 3 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
12 4 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 (MI-SGC OPTION 2) 16 1 233859



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-1316-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407543
3 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-CU-MA CONCRETE 4 1 304828
4 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-AA CONCRETE 2 1 304825
5 8 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
6 6 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
7 6 EA PREVAIL TORQUE HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
8 4 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8" 50 1 377882
9 4 EA WASHER-USS 3/8" 200 1 411757

10 4 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8"-11/4"  100/BOX 100 1 411764
11 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
12 2 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886



MIC-S90-X
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304812
B 6.5 to 9.2 304813
C 9.2 to 11.8 304814

No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
2 AS REQ'D EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8" 50 AS REQ'D 377882
3 AS REQ'D EA HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8" x 1-1/4"  100 AS REQ'D 411764
4 AS REQ'D EA WASHER 3/8" 200 AS REQ'D 411757
5 AS REQ'D EA X-BTW10-24-6 SN12-R 100 AS REQ'D 377076
6 AS REQ'D EA HEX NUT-HEAVY DUTY 3/8" 100 AS REQ'D 411752
7 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
8 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 AS REQ'D 432077
9 AS REQ'D EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 AS REQ'D 244886

10 AS REQ'D EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 AS REQ'D 304803
11 AS REQ'D EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-X STEEL (SEE TABLE) VARIES AS REQ'D VARIES
12 AS REQ'D EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 AS REQ'D 233859



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 4 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C120-D-2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 1 270472
3 3 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 2 304805
4 6 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH120 10 1 304888
5 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
6 3 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
7 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC120 25 1 432078
8 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-120 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304800
9 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH 3 1 2048107

10 4 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 1 304887
11 4 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
12 4 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 4 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D-2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 1 267793
3 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH - - SPECIAL
4 5 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
5 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
6 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
7 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 1 304805
8 8 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8"-F 25 1 304136
9 8 EA 3/8"x1/2"LONG HDG HEX HEAD BOLT - - SPECIAL

10 5 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
11 9 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
12 4 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 1 304887
13 4 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 4 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D-2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 1 267793
3 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH - - SPECIAL
4 5 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
5 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
6 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
7 3 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 2 304805
8 8 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8"-F 25 1 304136
9 8 EA 3/8"x1/2"LONG HDG HEX HEAD BOLT - - SPECIAL

10 5 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
11 9 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
12 4 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 1 304887
13 4 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 4 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D-2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 1 267793
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
4 3 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH (2048107) 3 1 SPECIAL
5 12 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 2 304887
6 12 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
7 18 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
8 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
9 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569

10 6 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8"-F 25 1 304136
11 6 EA 3/8" x 1/2" LONG HDG HEX HEAD BOLT VARIES VARIES SPECAIL
12 6 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
13 3 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 6 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D-2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 1 267793
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
4 4 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH (2048107) 3 2 SPECIAL
5 16 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 2 304887
6 16 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
7 22 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
8 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
9 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569

10 6 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8"-F 25 1 304136
11 6 EA 3/8" x 1/2" LONG HDG HEX HEAD BOLT VARIES VARIES SPECAIL
12 6 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
13 3 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
14 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-CU-MA CONCRETE 4 1 304828



MIC-S90-X
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304812
B 6.5 to 9.2 304813
C 9.2 to 11.8 304814

No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 4 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D-2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 1 267793
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
4 3 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH 3 1 2048107
5 12 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 2 304887
6 12 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
7 12 EA PREVAIL TORQUE HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
8 3 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
9 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-X (SEE TABLE) VARIES VARIES VARIES

10 4 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D CONCRETE 2 1 304827
3 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 2 304805
5 6 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D CONCRETE 2 1 304827
3 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 2 304805
5 6 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D CONCRETE 2 1 304827
3 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 2 304805
5 6 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D-2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 1 267793
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
3 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-A STEEL 2 1 304812
4 2 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH (#2048107) 3 1 SPECIAL
5 4 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
6 8 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
7 8 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 1 304887
8 14 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
9 6 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889

10 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
11 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
12 4 EA USE 1/2" Ø KB3 (HDG) AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
13 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
14 4 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2"-F 25 1 304137
15 4 EA 1/2"x1" HEX HEAD BOLT (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL
16 4 EA 1/2" WASHER (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 4 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
2 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-X STEEL 2 1 SEE TABLE
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
4 3 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH (2048107) 3 1 SPECIAL
5 12 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 2 304887
6 12 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
7 18 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
8 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
9 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569

10 6 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8"-F 25 1 304136
11 6 EA 3/8" x 1/2" LONG HDG HEX HEAD BOLT VARIES VARIES SPECAIL
12 6 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
13 3 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 1 EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 1 304798
2 1 EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 1 407555
3 3 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
4 3 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
5 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 1 304803
6 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D-2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 2 267793
7 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
8 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
9 8 EA HAS 5.8 5/8" X 8" 20 1 385428

10 1 EA HILTI HIT-HY 200 1 1 2022793
11 4 EA LEGRAND'S 1893-0 CLAMP  -  - BY OTHERS



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-120 6M 1 AS REQ'D 304801
2 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
3 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C120-D-2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 2 270472
4 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC120 25 1 432078
5 8 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 2 304803
6 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-120-E 2 1 304810
7 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 1 304806
8 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-CU-MA CONCRETE 4 1 304828
9 10 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed

Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 6M 1 AS REQ'D 304799
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
3 8 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 2 304803
4 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
5 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D CONCRETE 2 1 304827
6 8 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
7 8 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
8 8 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2" 50 1 377883
9 8 EA WASHER 1/2" 100 1 411758

10 8 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 1/2" x 1" 250 1 311953

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 6M 1 AS REQ'D 304799
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
3 8 EA CONNECTOR MIC-120-U 4 2 304804
4 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
5 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D CONCRETE 2 1 304827
6 8 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH120 10 1 304890
7 8 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
8 8 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2" 50 1 377883
9 8 EA WASHER 1/2" 100 1 411758

10 8 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 1/2" x 1" 250 1 311953
11 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-120 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304800

MI-90 OPTION

MI-120 OPTION



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 8 EA USE 5/8" Ø KB3 (HDG) AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 2 267793
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 6M 1 AS REQ'D 304799
4 2 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
6 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
7 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 1 304805
8 2 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2"-F 25 1 304137
9 2 EA 1/2"x1" HEX HEAD BOLT (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL

10 2 EA 1/2" WASHER (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL
11 AS REQ'D EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 AS REQ'D 304889
12 AS REQ'D EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 AS REQ'D 382897



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 8 EA USE 5/8" Ø (HDG) AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 2 267793
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 6M 1 AS REQ'D 304799
4 2 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
6 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
7 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 1 304805
8 4 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2"-F 25 1 304137
9 4 EA 1/2"x1" HEX HEAD BOLT (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL

10 4 EA 1/2" WASHER (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL
11 AS REQ'D EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 AS REQ'D 304889
12 AS REQ'D EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 AS REQ'D 382897



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 8 EA USE 5/8" Ø KB3 (HDG) AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 2 267793
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 6M 1 AS REQ'D 304799
4 2 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
6 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
7 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 1 304805
8 4 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 2 304806
9 6 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2"-F 25 1 304137

10 6 EA 1/2"x1" HEX HEAD BOLT (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL
11 6 EA 1/2" WASHER (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL
12 AS REQ'D EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 AS REQ'D 304889
13 AS REQ'D EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 AS REQ'D 382897



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 8 EA USE 5/8" Ø KB3 (HDG) AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 2 267793
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 6M 1 AS REQ'D 304799
4 2 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
6 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
7 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 1 304805
8 4 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 2 304806
9 6 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2"-F 25 1 304137

10 6 EA 1/2"x1" HEX HEAD BOLT (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL
11 6 EA 1/2" WASHER (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL
12 AS REQ'D EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 AS REQ'D 304889
13 AS REQ'D EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 AS REQ'D 382897



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 8 EA USE 5/8" Ø KB3 (HDG) AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 2 267793
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 6M 1 AS REQ'D 304799
4 2 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
6 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
7 4 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 2 304805
8 4 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2"-F 25 1 304137
9 4 EA 1/2"x1" HEX HEAD BOLT (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL

10 4 EA 1/2" WASHER (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL
11 AS REQ'D EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 AS REQ'D 304889
12 AS REQ'D EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 AS REQ'D 382897



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 8 EA USE 5/8" Ø KB3 (HDG) AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D2000 WELDED BRACKET 1 2 267793
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 6M 1 AS REQ'D 304799
4 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
6 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
7 4 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 2 304805
8 4 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2"-F 25 1 304137
9 4 EA 1/2"x1" HEX HEAD BOLT (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL

10 4 EA 1/2" WASHER (HDG) VARIES - SPECIAL
11 AS REQ'D EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 AS REQ'D 304889
12 AS REQ'D EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 AS REQ'D 382897



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 1 EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 1 304798
2 1 EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 1 407555
3 3 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
4 3 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
5 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 1 304803
6 4 EA LEGRAND'S 1893-0 CLAMP  -  - BY OTHERS
7 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
8 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
9 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-X STEEL 2 1 SEE TABLE

10 8 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859

MIC-S90-X
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304812
B 6.5 to 9.2 304813
C 9.2 to 11.8 304814



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-120 6M 1 AS REQ'D 304801
2 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
3 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
4 4 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 2 304806
5 6 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH120 10 1 304890
6 6 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
7 4 EA CONNECTOR MIC-120-U 4 1 304804
8 4 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH120 10 1 304888
9 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC120 25 1 432078

10 8 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
11 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C120-D CONCRETE 2 1 304829
12 8 EA HAS - SUPER 5/8" x 7 5/8" 20 1 2045020
13 1 EA HIT-HY-200-R 1 1 2022793



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-120 6M 1 AS REQ'D 304801
2 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
3 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
4 4 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 2 304806
5 6 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH120 10 1 304890
6 6 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
7 4 EA CONNECTOR MIC-120-U 4 1 304804
8 4 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH120 10 1 304888
9 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC120 25 1 432078

10 8 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
11 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C120-D CONCRETE 2 1 304829
12 8 EA HAS - SUPER 5/8" x 7 5/8" 20 1 2045020
13 1 EA HIT-HY-200-R 1 1 2022793



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
3 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
6 6 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
7 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-C STEEL 2 1 304814
8 4 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
9 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH 3 1 2048107

10 4 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 1 304887
11 4 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed

Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
3 3 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 8 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 4 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
6 16 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
7 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-C-1000 STEEL 1 1 267786
8 1 EA BASEPLATE MIB-SC STEEL 2 1 304823
9 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH 3 1 2048107

10 4 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 1 304887
11 4 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
12 2 EA THREADED STUD Grade 8.8 M12X1000-F (3.28 ft) 15 1 304774
13 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-T 2 1 304807



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
3 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
6 6 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
7 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-C STEEL 2 1 304814
8 4 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
9 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 1 304805



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
3 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 3 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
6 23 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
7 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-C-1000 STEEL 1 1 267786
8 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-U-MA 2 1 304806
9 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH 3 1 2048107

10 4 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 1 304887
11 4 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
12 4 EA THREADED STUD Grade 8.8 M12X1000-F (3.28 ft) 15 1 304774
13 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-SC-MA STEEL 2 1 304817
14 2 EA BASEPLATE MIB-SC STEEL 2 1 304823



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
3 4 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
6 26 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
7 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-C STEEL 2 1 304814
8 2 EA BASEPLATE MIB-SC STEEL 2 1 304823
9 2 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH 3 1 2048107

10 8 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 1 304887
11 8 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
12 3 EA THREADED STUD Grade 8.8 M12X1000-F (3.28 ft) 15 1 304774
13 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 1 304803



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
3 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
6 14 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
7 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-C STEEL 2 1 304814
8 1 EA BASEPLATE MIB-SC STEEL 2 1 304823
9 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH 3 1 2048107

10 4 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 1 304887
11 4 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707
12 1 EA THREADED STUD Grade 8.8 M12X1000-F (3.28 ft) 15 1 304774



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
3 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
6 6 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
7 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-C90-D CONCRETE 2 1 304827
8 4 EA USE KB3 OR KB-TZ AS APPROPRIATE VARIES VARIES VARIES
9 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-90-LH 3 1 2048107

10 4 EA EASYHAND SCREW MIA-EH90 10 1 304887
11 4 EA TOOTHED PLATE MIA-TP 20 1 305707



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
3 5 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
6 2 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
7 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-T 2 1 304807
8 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-L 2 1 304805
9 1 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 1 304803

10 4 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-DGC 90 4 1 233860









MIC-S90-X
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304812
B 6.5 to 9.2 304813
C 9.2 to 11.8 304814

No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 3 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-X STEEL (SEE TABLE) VARIES VARIES VARIES
2 12 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
4 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/HDG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407570
5 6 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 2 304803
6 12 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 1/2"X1-1/2" HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
7 12 EA WASHER 1/2" HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
8 12 EA WING NUT MQM-F1/2"-F 25 1 304137
9 12 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886

10 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
11 12 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 2 304889
12 12 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
13 1 PR CONNECTOR MIC-T 2 1 304807



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 1 304803
3 2 EA STEEL CONNECTION AS REQUIRED 2 1 SEE TABLE
4 8 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
5 2 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
6 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889

MIC-S90-X
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304812
B 6.5 to 9.2 304813
C 9.2 to 11.8 304814



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 4 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-DGC 90 4 1 233860
2 6 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
3 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
4 2 EA THREADED ROD CONNECTOR MIC-TRC M12-1/2" 2 1 233856
5 6 EA LOCK WASHER 1/2" HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
6 6 EA HEX NUT 1/2" HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
7 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
8 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/HDG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407570
9 AS REQ'D EA 1/2" THREADED ROD HDG VARIES AS REQ'D SPECIAL

10 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
11 2 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897



MIC-S90-X
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304812
B 6.5 to 9.2 304813
C 9.2 to 11.8 304814

No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 10 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 3 304803
3 2 EA MIC-S90-X (STEEL CONNECTION AS REQUIRED) 2 1 SEE TABLE
4 8 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
5 10 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
6 10 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
7 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077



MIC-S90-X
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304812
B 6.5 to 9.2 304813
C 9.2 to 11.8 304814

No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 8 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 2 304803
3 2 EA MIC-S90-X (STEEL CONNECTION AS REQUIRED) 2 1 SEE TABLE
4 8 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
5 8 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
6 8 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
7 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077



MIC-S90-X
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304812
B 6.5 to 9.2 304813
C 9.2 to 11.8 304814

No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 6 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 2 304803
3 2 EA MIC-S90-X (STEEL CONNECTION AS REQUIRED) 2 1 SEE TABLE
4 8 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
5 6 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
6 6 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
7 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077



MIC-S90-X
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304812
B 6.5 to 9.2 304813
C 9.2 to 11.8 304814

No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 4 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 1 304803
3 2 EA MIC-S90-X (STEEL CONNECTION AS REQUIRED) 2 1 SEE TABLE
4 8 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
5 4 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
6 4 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
7 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077



MIC-S90-X
Beam Width Table

X 'B' Width Item No.
A 2.9 to 6.5 304812
B 6.5 to 9.2 304813
C 9.2 to 11.8 304814

No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 1 304803
3 2 EA MIC-S90-X (STEEL CONNECTION AS REQUIRED) 2 1 SEE TABLE
4 8 EA BEAM CLAMP MI-SGC-M12 16 1 233859
5 2 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
6 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
7 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
2 AS REQ'D EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8" 50 AS REQ'D 377882
3 AS REQ'D EA HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8" x 1-1/4"  100 AS REQ'D 411764
4 AS REQ'D EA WASHER 3/8" 200 AS REQ'D 411757
5 AS REQ'D EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 AS REQ'D 244886
6 AS REQ'D EA BC 1/2"    50/BOX 50 AS REQ'D 257367
7 AS REQ'D EA RETAINER STRAP BC-RS 3/8" X 12" 1 AS REQ'D 424238
8 AS REQ'D EA HEX NUT-HEAVY DUTY 1/2" 100 AS REQ'D 411753
9 AS REQ'D EA WASHER 1/2" 100 AS REQ'D 411758

10 AS REQ'D EA BASE PLATE MQZ-L1/2" 20 AS REQ'D 370633
11 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
12 AS REQ'D EA THREADED ROD 1/2"-6' ZINC 12 AS REQ'D 257965
13 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 AS REQ'D 432077



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT HS-158-12/PG 10' 1 AS REQ'D 407555
3 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077
4 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
5 2 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
6 18 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
7 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-S90-C STEEL 2 1 304814
8 2 EA BASEPLATE MIB-SC STEEL 2 1 304823
9 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 1 304803

10 4 EA THREADED STUD Grade 8.8 M12X1000-F (3.28 ft) 15 1 304774



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-SC90 2 1 304824
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
3 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
4 4 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8" x 3/4" HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
5 4 EA WASHER 3/8" HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
6 4 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8"-F 25 1 304136
7 8 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
8 8 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
9 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798

10 4 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 1 304803
11 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077



No. Unit Qty Unit Description Box Qty # Boxes 
Needed Item No.

1 2 EA CONNECTOR MIC-SC90 2 1 304824
2 AS REQ'D EA STRUT MS-1316-12/HDG 9'-10" (3M) 1 AS REQ'D 407569
3 4 EA CHANNEL END CAP MEK RED 50 1 244886
4 4 EA HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8" x 3/4" HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
5 4 EA WASHER 3/8" HDG VARIES VARIES SPECIAL
6 4 EA WING NUT MQM-F3/8"-F 25 1 304136
7 8 EA ONEHAND SCREW MIA-OH90 10 1 304889
8 8 EA MI HEX NUT M12-F-SL-WS 3/4" 100 1 382897
9 AS REQ'D EA GIRDER MI-90 3M 1 AS REQ'D 304798

10 4 EA CONNECTOR MIC-90-U 4 1 304803
11 2 EA GIRDER END CAP MIA-EC90 25 1 432077




	CT-BC01-S
	CT-BC02-S
	CT-BC03-C_S
	CT-BC04-C_M
	CT-BC05-C
	CT-BC06-S
	CT-BC07-S
	CT-BC08-S
	CT-BC09-S
	CT-BF01-C
	CT-BF02-C
	CT-BF03-C
	CT-C01-S
	CT-C02-S
	CT-C03-S
	CT-C04-S
	CT-C04-S sheet 1
	CT-C04-S sheet 2
	CT-C04-S sheet 3

	CT-C05-S
	CT-C06-S
	CT-C07-S
	CT-C08-S
	CT-C09-S
	CT-C10-S
	CT-C11-C
	CT-D01-S
	CT-F01-C
	CT-F02-C
	CT-F03-C
	CT-F04-C
	CT-F05-C
	CT-F06-C_S
	CT-F07-C
	CT-F08-C
	CT-F09-C
	CT-F10-C_S
	CT-F11-S
	CT-GP01-C
	CT-GP02-C
	CT-GP03-C
	CT-GP04-C
	CT-GP05-C
	CT-GP06-C
	CT-GP07-C
	CT-GP08-C
	CT-GP09-C
	CT-GP10-S
	CT-GP11-C
	CT-GP11-S
	CT-L01-S
	CT-L02-S
	CT-L03-S
	CT-L04-S
	CT-L05-S
	CT-L06-S
	CT-L07-C
	CT-TP01-S
	CT-TP02-C
	CT-TR01-S
	CT-TR02-S
	CT-TR03-S
	CT-TR04-S
	CT-TR05-S
	CT-TR06-S
	CT-TR07-S
	CT-TR08-S
	CT-TR09-S
	CT-TR10-S
	CT-TR11-S
	CT-TR12-S
	CT-TR13-S
	CT-TR14-S
	CT-TR15-C

